CH \$115.00 41470

ETAS ID: TM653689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/11/2021	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE TRAINING LLC
Street Address:	9000 REGENCY PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	CARY
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27518
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4147075	FIT4BUSINESS
Registration Number:	4147076	FIT4BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3072379	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	3072378	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-806-5400

Email: MVILLARIN@STROOCK.COM, JMANN@STROOCK.COM

Correspondent Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP

Address Line 1: 180 MAIDEN LANE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	526639/0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY MANN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0576

900623402

Total Attachments: 38 source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page1.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page2.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page3.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page4.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page5.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page6.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page7.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page8.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page9.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page10.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page11.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page12.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page13.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page14.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page15.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page16.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page17.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page18.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page19.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page20.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page21.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page22.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page23.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page24.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page25.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page26.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page27.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page28.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page29.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page30.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page31.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page32.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page33.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page34.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page35.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page36.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page37.tif source=Executed GK - IP Security Agreement Release (2L)#page38.tif

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release") is made as of June 11, 2021 by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a Delaware company, having an address of 1100 North Market Street, Rodney Square North, Wilmington, DE 19890-1600,, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE TRAINING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly Global Knowledge Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 9000 Regency Parkway, Suite 100, Cary, North Carolina 27518and other Credit Parties party thereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain U.S. Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, the Administrative Agent, and the Collateral Agent, and that certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Second Lien IP Security Agreement") by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Additional Collateral, including, without limitation, (i) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A and (ii) the copyright registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule B;

WHEREAS, the Second Lien IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 2, 2015 at Reel 5490 Frame 0742 and with the United States Copyright Office (the "<u>USCO</u>")on April 3, 2015 at Volume 9924 Document 714.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent is willing, in connection with the termination of the Second Lien Security Agreement, to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Additional Collateral, including, without limitation, the items set forth on Schedule A and Schedule B hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Second Lien Security Agreement or the Second Lien IP Security Agreement.

- **SECTION 2**. Release. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse of any kind, express or implied, hereby:
 - (a) irrevocably terminates the Second Lien IP Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to, all of the Additional Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto;
 - (b) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor any and all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Additional Collateral;
 - (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense; and
 - (d) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USCO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. Further Actions. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance reasonably requested by Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this Release.

SECTION 4. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regarding to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

SECTION 5. Electronic Signatures. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Release by electronic image scan transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. Any signature to this Release may be delivered by facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf) or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law. For the avoidance of doubt, the foregoing also applies to any amendment, extension or renewal of this Release. Each of the parties represents and warrants to the other parties that it has the corporate (or similar) capacity and authority to execute this Release through electronic means and there are no restrictions for doing so in that party's constitutive documents.

NY 78660818v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Release of Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By: NOUV

Name: Nicole Kroll

Title: Assistant Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

Canada	Benelux	Austria
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Mark GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) Cholod Resourcedge.
Registered	Registered	Status Registered
892938 Oct 9, 1998	0200619 Jan 25, 2002	Seriat No Filing Date AM3142006 Jan 25, 2002
TMA562713 May 28, 2002	0200619 Jan 24, 2006	Reg. No. Reg. Date 231367 Apr 24, 2006
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC
	16	09
Pre-recorded compact discs containing text and images comprising training materials, and pre-recorded compact discs	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Class/Description Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due
May 28, 2017	Jan 25, 2022	Apr 24, 2016

Canada		Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE FOUNDATION		Mark
Registered		Status
874555 Apr 8, 1998		Serial No Filing Date
TMA540348 Jan 26, 2001		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
Education, namely organization and production of public lectures, conferences, debates, and seminars that deal with	containing software which allows users to create and customize online training materials, videotapes, audiotapes related to training in the area of high technology; manuals, text books and seminar materials, namely, visual presentation slides projected using a computer hardware and software program and written course materials provided to attendees at the seminars, which are used in conjunction with instructor-led training in the high technology area; books, brochures, newsletters, magazines and computer software for use in training end-users in the operation of high technology hardware and software Technology information competency services; competency assessment and organizational skill enhancement; information technology training services and multimedia training programs, online/on demand internet and intranet based training programs; mentoring services, namely, providing tutoring services to employees of corporations and businesses pertaining to high technology training	Class/Description
Renewal Due Jan 26, 2016		Action

Egypt	Denmark	China	China	Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Mark
Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
214365 Mar 17, 2008	VA200600093 Jan 25, 2002	3082180 Jan 28, 2002	3082179 Jan 28, 2002	Serial No Filing Date
	VR200601742 May 16, 2006	3082180 Mar 28, 2005	3082179 Dec 14, 2003	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
09 Cor pac infe	09 Cou pac infa con cus man then con 16 Ma app 41 Pro con infa con	09 Cou	41 Pro infe pro con infe	scie spe that a w
Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications	Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Class/Description science and technology, more specifically with emerging issues that are of concern to society as a whole
	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Ac
	2016	e Mar 27, 2015	e Dec 13, 2023	Action

														T	990000000000
Union	European		Egypt			Egypt			Egypt	,	Egypt		Egypt		Country
	CLASS-CONNECT	design)	GLOBAL Cand	Chilad Knowledge.	KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL	Cilobal Korowłodyc.	KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL	KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL	KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL		Mark
c	Registered		Registered			Registered			Registered	(Pending		Published		Status
Nov 7, 2011	10396992	Mar 17, 2008	214370		Mar 17, 2008	214368		Mar 17, 2008	214366	Mar 17, 2008	214369	Mar 17, 2008	214367		Serial No Filing Date
Apr 10, 2012	010396992	Jan 5, 2012	214370		Jan 31, 2012	214368		Jan 31, 2012	214366						Reg. No. Reg. Date
Knowledge Training LLC	Global	Training LLC	Global		Knowledge Training LLC	Global		Knowledge Training LLC	Global	Knowledge Training LLC	Global	Knowledge Training LLC	Global		Owner
	09 Apparatus for video and voice	providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	41 Providing training in the field of		to the use of computer applications.	16 Manuals in printed form related	computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith related to the use of computer applications	paced training in the field of information technology and	09 Computer software for self-		41 Providing training in the field of	to the use of computer applications.	16 Manuals in printed form related	computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith related to the use of computer applications	Class/Description
	Renewal Due		Renewal Due			Renewal Due			Renewal Due						Action
2021	Nov 7,	2010	Mar 16,		2018	Mar 16,		2018	Mar 16,						m

European Union		Country
FIT4BUSINESS		Mark
Registered		Status
008488033 Aug 12, 2009		Serial No Filing Date
008488033 May 13, 2010		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
35 Business management; business administration; business services, namely, certification services; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or any	boards; computer hardware and software for the provision of video and voice conferencing; high definition audio and video equipment and apparatus; downloadable electronic publications; CD-Roms; DVDs; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images. Video and voice conferencing services; Video and voice conferencing services provided online via the Internet or other interactive electronic platforms; electronic bulletin board services; computer-aided transmission of messages, images and data; information, consultancy and advisory services relating to the aforesaid. Education and training services; organising and conducting seminars, courses, workshops and symposiums; presentation of live performances; providing non-downloadable on-line electronic publications; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or other interactive electronic platforms; information, consultancy and advisory services relating to the aforesaid also provides or interactive electronic platforms; information, consultancy and advisory services relating to the aforesaid.	Class/Description
Renewal Due Aug 12, 2019		Action

	Country
	7
	2
	Mark
	Status
	Fillin
	Filing Date
	Reg
	Reg. Date
	Q _a
	Owner
42 41	
	oth plat
to all the; to the consultant con	Char er inter forms
to all the aforesaid ser Education; providing of a training ensure IT Vendor cert and re-certification for and the booking of contracking of employees towards certification; but not in presentation and execuseminars other than in IT and IT business maskills training; all of the also provided online venterior or any other in electronic platforms; in advisory and consultar relating to all the afore services. Evaluation, analysis a of a business's qualification certification including employees' qualification certification of those eincluding the booking and tracking of employers towards certification; all of the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior information, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other interactive electronic pinformation, advisory; consultancy services runterior in the Internet or any other internet or any othe	active infor
to all the aforesaid services. Education; providing of a training plan and re-certification for empland tracking of employees progressentation and execution; but not including presentation and execution and recertification and execution consultancy seminars other than in relation presentation and execution consultancy and consultancy services. IT and IT business managen skills training; all of the afor also provided online via the Internet or any other interact electronic platforms; inform advisory and consultancy services. Evaluation, analysis and rever of a business's qualification including employees' qualifications. IT Vendor certification including employees' qualification and recertification of those employincluding the booking of cound tracking of employees' progress towards certification and recertification; all of the aforesaid also provided online the Internet or any other interactive electronic platfor information, advisory and consultancy services relating	Class/Description other interactive electronic platforms; information, ad-
to all the aforesaid services. Education; providing of a training plan to ensure IT Vendor certification(s) and re-certification for employees and the booking of courses and tracking of employees' progress towards certification; but not including presentation and execution of seminars other than in relation to IT and IT business management skills training; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or any other interactive electronic platforms; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. Evaluation, analysis and review of a business's qualifications for IT Vendor certifications and the development of a training plan to ensure the certification and recertification of those employees including the booking of courses and tracking of employees' progress towards certification and recertification; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or any other interactive electronic platforms; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to	Class/Description other interactive electronic platforms; information, advisory platforms and consultancy services relating
ning; ning; to by yees and ress ress rises	ing
	_
	Action
	\$33333333 \$10000000000000000000000000000

	Ur	<u> </u>	_
	Union	Furopean	Country
	design)	FIT4BUSINESS (and	Mark
		SS (and	<u>ਜੋ</u>
	Q.	Registered	Status
	Aug 12, 2009	008488181	Serial No Filing Date
	May 26, 2010	008488181	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Knowledge Training LLC	Global	Owner
42	,	35	
online via the Internet or any other interactive electronic platforms; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. Education; providing of training plan to ensure IT Vendor certification for employees and the booking of courses and tracking of employees' progress towards certification and recertification; but not including presentation and execution of seminars other than in relation to IT and IT business management skills training; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or any other interactive electronic platforms; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. Evaluation, analysis and review of a business's qualifications and the development of a training plan to ensure the certification and recertification of those employees' including the booking of courses and tracking of employees' including the booking of courses and tracking of employees' progress towards certification and	all	s.	Class/Description
		Renewal Due	Action
	2019	Αμο 12	Ħ

European Union	Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Mark
Registered	Status
10830495 Apr 23, 2012	Serial No Filing Date
010830495 Sep 19, 2012	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
re-certification; all of the aforesaid also provided online via the Internet or any other interactive electronic platforms; information, advisory and consultancy services relating to all the aforesaid services. O9 Computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications, downloadable publications, downloadable publications related to the use of computer applications. 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications. 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	Class/Description
Proof of Use Sep 19, Deadline 2017 Renewal Due Apr 23, 2022	Action

India	Germany	France
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Mark GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) (Robert Kronovledges
Registered	Registered	Registered
1648850 Feb 1, 2008	30570449409 Jan 25, 2002	Filing Date 063403267 Jan 25, 2002
1648850 Jul 5, 2012	30570449 Jul 28, 2006	Reg. No. Reg. Date 063403267 Jun 16, 2006
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner Global Knowledge Training LLC
09	16	09
Computer software for self- paced training in the create customized training software and manuals in electronic from used therewith related to the use of computer application.	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Feb 1, 2018	Jan 31, 2022	Jan 25, 2022

Indonesia	Indonesia	India	India	Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Mark
Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Status
D002012049101 Oct 12, 2012	D002012049100 Oct 12, 2012	1648852 Feb 1, 2008	1648851 Feb 1, 2008	Serial No Filing Date
		1648852 Feb 1, 2008	1648851 Feb 1, 2008	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
o9 (Electrical and scientific apparatus) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and	16 (Paper goods and printed matter) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications.	41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	16 Manuals in printed form related to the use of computer application.	Class/Description
		Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
		Feb 1, 2018	Feb 1, 2018	XIII

Indonesia	Indonesia	Country Indonesia
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) Chobal Krawkedge.	Mark GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) Cholod Kronwledge.
Pending	Pending	Status Pending
D002012049097 Oct 12, 2012	D002012049098 Oct 12, 2012	Sertal No Filing Date J002012049093 Oct 12, 2012
		Reg. No.
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner Global Knowledge Training LLC
objectical and scientific apparatus) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating regulating or	Paper goods and printed matter) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications.	41 (Education and entertainment) Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.

Ireland GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) (Global Knowledge).		Country Mark
Registered		Status
200202634 Jan 25, 2002		Serial No Filing Date
233480 Jan 25, 2002		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
o9 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications, downloadable publications related to the use of computer applications.	Class/Description
Renewal Due Jan 24, 2022		Action

Japan	Ttaly
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) Closed Konowledge.
Registered	Status Registered
20025475 Jan 28, 2002	Sertal No Filing Date RM2012C000253 First No. and Date: RM2006C0049 92 Jan 25, 2002
4687422 Jun 27, 2003	Reg. No. Reg. Date 1474780 January 23, 2012 Previous Registration No. and Date: 1180274 Mar 19, 2009
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner Global Knowledge Network, Inc.
O9 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications (recorded on electronic media), electronic machines/instruments and their parts/fittings, electronic publications, records, metronomes, cinematographic films, slide films/transparencies, slide film mounts, pre-recorded video discs. 41 Providing training in the field of information technology, providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology, other educational or instruction services for arts/crafts/sports/ science, planning/management/	O9 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications. 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications. 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Jun 27, 2023	Jan 25, 2022

Malaysia		Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE		Mark
Pending		Status
2012057293 Sep 14, 2012		Serial No Filing Date
		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
apparatus) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used	promotion of seminars, providing electronic publications, public reference libraries, publication of books, production of videos for education/culture/entertainment/sports (other than for movies, radio/television programs, advertisement), lending libraries, rental of records/pre-recorded magnetic tapes, rental of pre-recorded videotapes.	Class/Description
		Action

Malaysia	Malaysia	Malaysia	Country
KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	Mark
Pending	Pending	Pending	Status
201205/301 Sep 14, 2012	2012057298 Sep 14, 2012	2012057295 Sep 14, 2012	Sertal No Filing Date
			Reg. No. Reg. Date
Giobal Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
apparatus) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-	41 (Education and entertainment) Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications.	therewith related to the use of computer applications, downloadable publications related to the use of computer applications.
			Action

Malaysia		Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) Cabbas Knowledge.		Mark
Pending		Status
2012057304 Sep 14, 2012		Serial No Filing Date
		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
16 (Paper goods and printed matter) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except	saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications, downloadable publications related to the use of computer applications.	Class/Description
		Action

Norway	Mexico	Malaysia	Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Mark
Registered	Registered	Pending	Status
200700960 Jan 26, 2007	529561 Jan 25, 2002	2012057307 Sep 14, 2012	Serial No Filing Date
240068 Jul 9, 2007	768849 Nov 19, 2002		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
 Computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith, related to the use of computer applications. Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications applications. Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of 	O9 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications	41 (Education and entertainment) education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	Class/Description apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications.
Renewal Due 2	Renewal Due Ji		Action
Jul 9, 2017	Jan 25, 2022		

Saudi	Republic of	Republic of	Country
Arabia	Korea	Korea	
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
126799	2002319	2892002	Serial No
Feb 6, 2008	Jan 28, 2002	Jan 25, 2005	Filing Date
124405	8807	8331	Reg. No.
Apr 17, 2011	Dec 3, 2003	Oct 8, 2003	Reg. Date
Global	Global	Global	Owner
Knowledge	Knowledge	Knowledge	
Training LLC	Training LLC	Network, Inc.	
c th n c c c iii	09 C p iii c c c c c π π π π π π π π π π π π π	09 С п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п п	i
Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith related to the use of computer applications	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Class/Description information technology.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Sep 6,	Dec 3,	Oct 8,	911
2017	2023	2023	

Singapore	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Country Saudi Arabia
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	Mark GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status Registered
T1214530E Oct 1, 2012	126804 Feb 6, 2008	126803 Feb 6, 2008	126802 Feb 6, 2008	126801 Feb 6, 2008	Serial No Filing Date 126800 Feb 6, 2008
	117386 Jun 29, 2010	123080 Feb 16, 2011	123764 Mar 13, 2011	122986 Feb 10, 2011	Reg. No. Reg. Date 117387 Jun 29, 2010
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner Global Knowledge Training LLC
o9 (Electrical and scientific apparatus) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting,	41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	16 Manuals in printed form related to the use of computer applications	O9 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith related to the use of computer applications	41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	Class/Description 16 Manuals in printed form related to the use of computer applications.
	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action Renewal Due
	Sep 6, 2017	Sep 6, 2017	Sep 6, 2017	Sep 6, 2017	en Sep 6, 2017

	F0000000000000000000000000000000000000
	C C
	Country
	Mark
	*
	Status
	_
	E S
	Serial No Filing Date
	₹ 6
	Reg. No.
	0
	Owner
	_
cccumic control on trol or recce productions agnetic iscs; ce there dieces; ce there dieces; ce there dieces; computational of the computation of	: h
liling el crition ic dation liling el liling e	tass/D
switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating accumulating, regulating controlling electricity; at for recording, transmissi reproduction of sound on magnetic data carriers, rediscs; compact discs, DN other digital recording mechanisms for coin-opapparatus; cash registers calculating machines, da processing equipment, computer software for spaced training in the fiel information technology computer software used customized training soft manuals in electronic for BOTH IN THE AREA computer applications, downloadable ELECTR publications related to the computer applications. (Paper goods and printed Paper, cardboard and goo from these materials, not in other classes; printed robokbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery; adhesives for stationery; and teaching material; paint brushes; typewriters and office ree (except furniture); instructional calculations in the compactaging (not included classes); printers' type; pr	Class/Description
accumulating, transforming, accumulating, regulating or accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatiful for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or image magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs an other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to creat customized training software a manuals in electronic form, BOTH IN THE AREA of computer applications, downloadable ELECTRONIC publications related to the use of computer applications. (Paper goods and printed matter; bookbinding materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in othe classes); printers' type; printin, classes); printers' type; printin, printing, printers' type; printing, printing, printing, printing, printing, printers' type; printing, printers' type; printing, print	·
accumulating, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, BOTH IN THE AREA of computer applications, downloadable ELECTRONIC publications related to the use of computer applications. (Paper goods and printed matter) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing	
Ede C X De C C S S S	-
	Λc
	Action

	Singapore		Country
Shirt Kanwarata	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)		Mark
	Pending		Status
	T1214531C Oct 1, 2012		Serial No Filing Date
			Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and	09 (Electrical and scientific apparatus) Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic,	blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications. 41 (Education and entertainment) Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	Class/Description
			Action

Spain		Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE		Mark
Registered		Status
2745858 Dec 18, 2006		Serial No Filing Date
2745858 Oct 29, 2007		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
41	16	
Education and training	manuals in electronic form, BOTH IN THE AREA of computer applications, downloadable ELECTRONIC publications related to the use of computer applications. (Paper goods and printed matter) Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications. (Education and entertainment) Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	Class/Description
Renewal Due D		Action
Dec 18, 2016		

Spain	Spain	Country
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Globe)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	Vlark
Registered	Published	Status
2745889 Dec 18, 2006	2745864 Dec 18, 2006	Serial No Filing Date
2745889 Jun 7, 2007		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
O9 Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), lifesaving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus 16 Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for	41 Education and training	Class/Description
Renewal Due Dec 18, 2016		Action

United Arab Emirates	Switzerland	Sweden	Country
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) Cleans Knowledge.	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
108566 Mar 4, 2008	007562002 Jan 28, 2002	200508896 Nov 25, 2005	Sertal No Filing Date
109508 Nov 22, 2010	Jun 18, 2002	380845 May 12, 2006	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
09 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create	o9 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications. 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	O9 Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications 16 Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications 41 Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	class/Description packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks 41 Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Mar 4, 2018	Jan 28, 2022	May 12, 2016	18

Un Kir	Unite Arab Emira	Unite Arab Emira	Unite Arab Emira	Unite Arab Emira	Unite Arab Emira		
United Kingdom	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	Country	
GLOBAL KNOWLI design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (a design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (a design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (adesign) **Control of the control of the contr	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE		
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design) Calobial Kinowledges.	GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE (and design)	L EDGE	L EDGE	Mark	i ·
nd	nd	nd	nd				
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status	
2407688 Jan 25, 2002	108571 Mar 4, 2008	108570 Mar 4, 2008	108569 Mar 4, 2008	108568 Mar 4, 2008	108567 Mar 4, 2008	Filing Date	Serial No
2002	008	008	008	008	008	Date	i de
2407688 Jul 21, 2006	109520 Nov 22, 2010	109521 Nov 22, 2010	109522 Nov 22, 2010	109523 Nov 22, 2010	109524 Nov 22, 2010	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	2010	2010			2010	Date	ž
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner	r
					ge LLC	4	
09 Cc pa inf co cu	41 Pro inf pro coi inf	16 Ma to app	09 Cc pau inf co cu ma	41 Pro inf pro co. inf	16 Ma to app	cu ma the	
Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to cr customized training software	Providing training in the field information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field information technology.	Manuals in printed for to the use of computer applications.	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to cre customized training software: manuals in electronic form us therewith related to the use of computer applications.	Providing training in the field information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field information technology.	Manuals in printed for to the use of computer applications.	Class/Description customized training software : manuals in electronic form us therewith related to the use of computer applications.	
softwa ning in on tech softwa d train	trainin on tech trainin trainin networ n techr	n printe of com	softwaning in ning in on tech softwa softwand train n electrated applica	trainin on techi trainin networ on techi	n printo of com	Class/Description mized training so als in electronic f with related to the uter applications.	ı
the fie nology re used ing soft	g in the nology g over g ks in th nology.	ed form lputer	the fie nology re used ing soft on the to the tions.	g in the nology g over g ks in th nology.	ed forn ıputer	ing soft ing soft onic fo to the tions.	ı.
Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and	Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	Manuals in printed form related to the use of computer applications.	Computer software for self- paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith related to the use of computer applications.	Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology.	Manuals in printed form related to the use of computer applications.	Class/Description customized training software and manuals in electronic form used therewith related to the use of computer applications.	
		Rene			Renev		
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action	
Jan 25, 2022	Mar 4, 2018	Mar 4, 2018	Mar 4, 2018	Mar 4, 2018	Mar 4, 2018	3	

United States of America		C
rica		Country
FIT4BUSINESS	i de la companya de l	
SINESS		Mark
Registered		Status
		*
77934898 Feb 12, 2010		Serial No Filing Date
4147075 May 22,		R R
4147075 May 22, 2012		Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LI		9
Global Knowledge Training LLC		Owner
4 35	16	
Business management; business information services, namely, reporting of employees' progres in the certification and recertification programs of others in the field of information technology for business purposes; business information, advisory, and consulting service in the fields of business management and certification tracking and monitoring services. Education, namely, business training and information technology training; business education and training services, namely, developing and conducting programs for others in the field of information technology to obtain certificatio and re-certification for employees; providing training programs for information technology certification; consulting and providing information in the field of developing training programs for information technology certification; consulting and providing information in the field of	manuals in electronic form, us therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals in printed form, relate to the use of computer applications Providing training in the field information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field information technology	CI:
s manage of emperition server of emperition problem of in problem of in page of emperition problem of in page of emperition problem of in ment and monand information of incompage of incom	in elect in relater r applic s in prin se of cor ions g traini ion tech ion tech	Class/Description
vices, na bloyees' on and r grams o formation usiness ses informations usiness ses information into ring ly, business dertifing the property of the property o	ronic for to the ations ted form mputer mology; and mology are gover generated to the mology of the mology.	ription
Business management; business information services, namely, reporting of employees' progress in the certification programs of others in the field of information technology for business purposes; business information, advisory, and consulting services in the fields of business management and certification tracking and monitoring services. Education, namely, business training and information technology training; business education and training services, namely, developing and conducting programs for others in the field of information technology to obtain certification and re-certification for employees; providing training programs for information technology certification; consulting and providing information in the field of developing training programs for information technology certification; consulting and providing training programs for information the field of	manuals in electronic form, used therewith related to the use of computer applications Manuals in printed form, related to the use of computer applications Providing training in the field of information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	
Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due		Action
May 22, 2018 May 22, 2022		on .

United States of America	Country
FIT4BUSINESS (and design)	Mark
Registered	Status
77934906 Feb 12, 2010	Serul No Filing Date
4147076 May 22, 2012	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Global Knowledge Training LLC	Owner
	Class/Description businesses in the field of information technology vendor certification. 42 Evaluation, analysis and review
Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Action
May 22, 2018 May 22, 2022	en

Venezuela GLOBAL Suspended 10542002 KNOWLEDGE (and design) Jan 25, 20	Venezuela GLOBAL Suspended 10532002 KNOWLEDGE (and design) Jan 25, 20	United GLOBAL Registered 76291026 States of KNOWLEDGE (and America design) Jul 27, 20	United GLOBAL Registered 76291842 States of KNOWLEDGE (and design) Jul 27, 20
10542002 Global Knowledge Jan 25, 2002 Network, Inc.	10532002 Global Knowledge Jan 25, 2002 Network, Inc.	3072378 01 Mar 28, 2006	76291842 3072379 Global Knowledge Jul 27, 2001 Mar 28, 2006 Training LLC
edge information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	09 Computer software for self- edge paced training in the field of information technology and computer software used to create customized training software and manuals used therewith related to the use of computer applications	Global 41 Providing training in the field of Knowledge information technology and providing training over global computer networks in the field of information technology	certification. 42 Evaluation, analysis and review of the knowledge, skills and abilities of others for the purpose of certification and recertification in the field of information technology. 09 Educational computer software for self-paced training in the field of information technology; computer software development tools used to create customized software training programs in the field of information technology; and manuals sold as a unit therewith related to the use of software applications
) of	nd	of Renewal Due Mar 28, 2016	se se Renewal Due Mar 28, 2016

Schedule B

Copyrights

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
. NET PROGRAMMING WITH C# LAB GUIDE.	TX0005725622 20030401	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
.NET PROGRAMMING WITH C#.	TX0005730109 20030401	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ADVANCED MANAGEMENT AND LEADERSHIP SKILLS CASE STUDY GUIDE.	TXu001203981 20041025	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ADVANCED MANAGEMENT AND LEADERSHIP SKILLS.	TXu001207344 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ADVANCED PROJECT MANAGEMENT LAB GUIDE.	TXu001203977 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ATM TROUBLESHOOTING LAB GUIDE.	TX0005606715 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
ATM TROUBLESHOOTING.	TX0005462487 20011129	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
BUSINESS SKILLS FOR IT PROFESSIONALS : VOLS. 1 & 2.	TXu001213347 20041101	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
BUSINESS SKILLS FOR IT PROFESSIONALS CASE STUDY GUIDE.	TXu001205687 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CHECK POINT NG WITH A1 BOOT CAMP.	TX0006175598 20041022	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CHECK POINT NG WITH AL BOOT CAMP LAB GUIDE.	TXu001203978 20041022	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CISCO INTERNETWORK DESIGN 3.0CASE STUDY GUIDE.	TX0005604031 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CISCO INTERNETWORK TROUBLESHOOTING LAB GUIDE / CHARLOTTE BENNETT, EDITOR.	TX0005604033 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CISCO INTERNETWORK TROUBLESHOOTING LAB GUIDE.	TX0005638631 20021112	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CITICORP NETWORKING FUNDAMENTALS FOR TECHNICAL PROFESSIONALS.	TX0005606430 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CONFIGURING ACTIVE DIRECTORY LAB GUIDE.	TXu001205684 20041022	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
CONFIGURING ACTIVE DIRECTORY LAB GUIDE.	TX0005606428 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CONVERGING VOICE AND DATA NETWORKS.	TX0005445389 20010803	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CRITICAL THINKING, PROBLEM SOLVING AND DECISION MAKING CASE STUDY GUIDE.	TX0006061121 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CRITICAL THINKING, PROBLEM SOLVING, AND DECISION MAKING.	TXu001206692 20041026	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CUSTOM TCP/IP : LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES JUMP START.	TX0005568342 20020717	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
CUSTOM TELECOMMUNICATIONS TRAINING FOR NORTEL NETWORKS.	TX0005587931 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
DIGITAL UNIX V4.0 SECURITY MANAGEMENT COURSE FORMAT, HANDS-ON: 2 DAY COURSE \$1200 USD OR 2/\$1100 USD: AUTHORIZED DIGITAL CURRICULUM.	TX0004700465 19980714	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
DSLCON : FALL 2000.	TX0005585533 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
FUNDAMENTALS OF T1/T3 TECHNOLOGY LAB GUIDE / DAVID PRICE, CONTENT/EDITING TEAM LEADER.	TX0005604035 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
FUNDAMENTALS OF T1/T3 TECHNOLOGY.	TX0005588678 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CISCO ROUTERS LAB GUIDE.	TX0005604036 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTEGRATING ISDN LAB GUIDE.	TX0005610874 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTERCONNECTING CISCO NETWORK DEVICES LAB DIAGRAMS / KARIE KRUEGER, EDITOR.	TX0005604032 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTERCONNECTING CISCO NETWORK DEVICES LAB GUIDE.	TX0005606708 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTERNETWORKING WITH TCP/IP : M9000C-005 : JANUARY 2002.	TX0005578033 20020724	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTRODUCTION TO DATA COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTER NETWORKS FOR NORTEL.	TX0005572417 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
INTRODUCTION TO MICROSOFT WEB TOOLS.	TX0005587929 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
INTRODUCTION TO VOICE OVER IP LAB GUIDE.	TX0005532972	Global	Registered
	20010803	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	
INTRODUCTION TO VOICE OVER IP.	TX0005466166	Global	Registered
	20011129	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	
INTRODUCTION TO VOICE OVER IP.	TX0005532973	Global	Registered
	20010803	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	
LOTUS DOMINO R5 SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION.	TX0005585160	Global	Registered
	20020716	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	ļ
MANAGEMENT SKILLS FOR IT PROFESSIONALS.	TX0005470982	Global	Registered
	20011203	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	ļ.,
MANAGING E-PROJECTS.	TX0005587932	Global	Registered
	20020716	Knowledge	
A CANADA DE CANADA CANA		Network, Inc.	ļ
MANAGING PROJECT CHANGE.	TXu001201837	Global	Registered
	20041026	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	ļ
MCSE: MESSAGING ON MICROSOFT WINDOWS 2003	TXu001203980	Global	Registered
BOOT CAMP.	20041022	Knowledge	
		Network, Inc.	ļ.,
NETWORK CABLING SYSTEMS.	TX0005587930	Global	Registered
	20020716	Knowledge	
NETWONNING BARGORD OF GUTTGODD	FFX7000 5 CO 402 4	Network, Inc.	<u> </u>
NETWORKING BASICS FOR CITICORP.	TX0005604034	Global	Registered
	20020905	Knowledge	
NEWWORKING POLIND A PLONG DOORGAMD A GL	TEXT0005 (0 (120	Network, Inc. Global	D : 1
NETWORKING FOUNDATIONS BOOTCAMP ASI.	TX0005606429		Registered
	20020905	Knowledge	
POWER XML	TEX.000.6175500	Network, Inc.	D : . 1
POWER XML	TX0006175599	Global	Registered
	20041022	Knowledge	
DOWED WALLAD CHIDE	TX/000/175/00	Network, Inc.	Danista and
POWER XML LAB GUIDE.	TX0006175600 20041022	Global	Registered
	20041022	Knowledge	
GEGLIDE COMMUNICATIONS AND MURILIAL DRIVATE	TEX.0005.466162	Network, Inc.	D : . 1
SECURE COMMUNICATIONS AND VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORKS.	TX0005466163	Global	Registered
NETWORKS.	20011129	Knowledge	
GEGLIDE COMMUNICATIONS AND VIDIS LAD CLUDE	TX0005470983	Network, Inc.	Desistent
SECURE COMMUNICATIONS AND VPNS LAB GUIDE.		Global	Registered
	20011203	Knowledge	
COL CEDVED 2000 DATADAGE DEGLON AND	TV001207250	Network, Inc.	Danistan 1
SQL SERVER 2000 DATABASE DESIGN AND	TXu001207350	Global	Registered
IMPLEMENTATION : VOL. 1-2.	20041022	Knowledge	
COL CEDVED 2000 DATADAGE DEGICALAND	TV::001202070	Network, Inc.	Danista a 1
SQL SERVER 2000 DATABASE DESIGN AND	TXu001203979	Global	Registered
IMPLEMENTATION LAB GUIDE.	20041021	Knowledge	
	1	Network, Inc.	

Title	Reg. No. / Date	Owner	Status
SWITCHED IP NETWORKING.	TX0005466164 20011129	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
TELECOMMUNICATIONS FUNDAMENTALS 1, JUNE 2001.	TX0005458904 20011203	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
THE FUNDAMENTALS OF E-BUSINESS.	TX0005568340 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
THE INTERNET AND THE LAW LAB GUIDE.	TX0005606427 20020905	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
THE INTERNET AND THE LAW.	TX0005587933 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
TROUBLESHOOTING TCP/IP NETWORKS.	TX0005466165 20020123	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UNDERSTANDING INTERNET COMMERCE.	TXu001207343 20041101	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UNIX LEVEL I.	TX0005568341 20020716	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UNIX SECURITY : 3-DAY COURSE \$1495 USD OR 2/\$1395 USD : COURSE CORMATDEMONSTRATION.	TX0004700466 19980714	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UNIX SECURITY COURSE INFORMATION. BY GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE NETWORK, INC. & NET INFOPRO, INC.	TX0004766479 19980831	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
UPGRADING AND REPAIRING PCS.	TX0005472620 20011203	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
WEB GRAPHICS CONSTRUCTION LAB GUIDE.	TX0005470984 20011203	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered
WEB GRAPHICS CONSTRUCTION.	TX0005466162 20011129	Global Knowledge Network, Inc.	Registered

RECORDED: 06/14/2021